
Industrial Hygiene Companies that are AFS Members 

The American Foundry Society (AFS) does not endorse one company over another. We provide the 
names below because they are members of AFS and many are working on our Safety Committee and/or 
are familiar with the foundry setting and the industrial hygiene issues related to foundries. They are 
listed in alphabetical order. Those who use this list are strongly encouraged to conduct their own 
vetting and background checks. Corporate members are listed first in bold print, followed by individual 
members. 

Corporate Members: 
 
 

Haley & Aldrich 
Dan Oman, VP and Senior Associate 
120 Ladysmith Drive 
Stephens City, VA 22655 
Phone (734) 887-8404 
Cell (734) 474-3407 
doman@haleyaldrich.com 

 

Hygieneering, Inc. 
George Guidarelli 
7575 Plaza Court 
Willowbrook, IL 60527-5617 
(800) 444-7154 
gguidarelli@hygieneering.com 

 

Keramida Environmental, Inc. 
Mack Overton, VP EHS Compliance Services 
401 N College Ave 
Indianapolis, IN 46202 
(317) 914-5757 
moverton@keramida.com 

 

RJ Lee Group, Inc. 
Marc Hugus, Mgr., Business Development 
350 Hochberg Road 
Monroeville, PA 15146 
(724) 387-1856 
mhugus@rjleegroup.com 

 

TRC Environmental Corp 
Brian Harms 
150 N. Patrick Blvd., Suite 180 
Brookfield, WI 53405 
Phone (262) 901-2129 
Cell (414) 651-2120 
bharms@trcsolutions.com 
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Individual Members 
 

Cardno ChemRisk 
Tom Slavin 
30 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 3910 
Chicago, IL 60602 
(312) 863-2350 
(708) 937-3244 
slavinosh@cardno.com 

 

Industrial Hygiene Sciences, LLC 
Kay Rowntree 
600 Fox Knoll Drive 
Waterford, WI 
(262) 534-2554 
kayihs@tds.net 

 

Insight IH Consulting 
Eric Pylkas 
893 Marquette Rd. 
Heartland, WI 53029 
Cell (262) 347-6599 
Eric.pylkas@insightihconsulting.com 

 

Sixth Sense Safety Solutions 
Greg Zigulis 
1365 Bertram Street 
Rogers City, MI 49799-1101 
(989) 474-9303 
(734) 604-0796 
gz@sixthsensesafetysolutions.com 

 
 

If you are an AFS Member and would like to be added to this list, please forward your information to 
Juliette Garesche’ at jgaresche@afsinc.org or call (847) 824-0181, ext. 224. 

 

If you are not a member yet, but would like to hear about the benefits of AFS Membership, please 
contact Barb Jackowski at bjackowski@afsinc.org or call (847) 824-0181, ext. 290. 
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